ORDINANCE NO. 4-88
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Berneud Samples ON THE 1946

DAY OF <u>September</u>, 1988.

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH THE DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TO PROVIDE STREET LIGHTING.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINES:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an contract extension with the Dayton Power & Light Company effective January 1, 1989 to provide street lighting for the streets, roads and public places within the City of Centerville.

 $\frac{\text{Section 2.}}{\text{from and after the earliest date allowed by law.}}$

PASSED THIS 19th day of September, 1988.

Mayor of the City Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 4-88, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 19th day of September, 1988.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney Clerk of Council

ORWIN